Director Higher Education, Haryana, Shiksha Sadan, Sector-5, Panchkula.

Principal, Government College for Women, Gharaunda (Bastara)

Memo. No. 21/71-2022-ME(1) Dated, Panchkula, the 24.8.22

## Subject:- ADJUSTMENT OF DISPLACED CLERKS WORKING UNDER PART-II OF OUTSOURCING POLICY.

Kindly refer to the subject cited above.

It is intimated that Sh. Sunny, who was earlier working as contractual Clerk in Government College Karnal under Outsourcing Policy Part-II of the State Government and was got displaced due to joining of regular Clerk and thereafter in compliance of the Chief Secrectary to Government Haryana instructions No. 16/75/2020-3GS-II dated 06.11.2020, he was adjusted at Government Girls College Padda (Karnal) vide this office order No. 21/71-2022 ME(1) dated 01.08.2022 substituted on 02.08.2022, is now hereby adjusted in Government College for Women, Gharaunda (Bastara) because there is no vacancy of clerk in Government Girls College Padda (Karnal).

**Note:** Principal of the College, where the above mentioned person is adjusted, will ensure from his previous college that he was working against the sanctioned vacant post on outsourcing policy Part-II only.

Superintendent ME for Director Higher Education, Haryana, Panchkula

Endst. No. Even Dated, Panchkula the 24.822A copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and further necessary action, please:-

- 1. Superintendent Budget Branch (Local).
- 2. PS/DHE.
- 3. Incharg IT Cell for uploading on the web portal of Higher Education Department.

Superintendent ME for Director Higher Education, Haryana, Panchkula A

То

Regd. From Regd. From

> Director Higher Education, Haryana, Shiksha Sadan, Sector-5, Panchkula.

То

Principal, Government College for Women, Sampla (Rohtak).

Memo. No. 21/71-2022-ME(1) Dated, Panchkula, the ay. 8.22

## Subject:- ADJUSTMENT OF DISPLACED CLERKS WORKING UNDER PART-II OF OUTSOURCING POLICY.

.....

Kindly refer to the subject cited above.

It is intimated that Smt. Monika, Clerk who was working under Part-II of the outsourcing Policy of the State Government as Clerk and has got displaced due to joining of regular Clerk is hereby adjusted in the following Government College mentioned against her in compliance of the Chief Secrectary to Government Haryana instructions No. 16/75/2020-3GS-II dated 06.11.2020:-

Sr No.	Name of displaced person, OS Part-II	Displaced From	Adjusted to	Remarks
1.	Smt. Monika	Govt. College, Bhiwani	Govt.College for Women, Sampla (Rohtak)	Against Vacancy

**Note:** Principal of the College, where the above mentioned person is adjusted, will ensure from her previous college that she was working against the sanctioned vacant post on outsourcing policy Part-II only.

Superintendent ME for Director Higher Education,

Haryana, Panchkula

Endst. No. Even Dated, Panchkula the 3433A copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and further necessary action, please:-

- 1. Superintendent Budget Branch (Local).
- 2. PS/DHE.
- 3. Incharg IT Cell for uploading on the web portal of Higher Education Department.

Superintenden

for Director Higher Education, Haryana, Panchkula